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L.D. 501 

DATE: (Filing No. H-131> 

TRANSPORTATION 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

122ND LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" (3)" to H.P. 376, L.D. 501, Bill, "An 
Act To Amend the Operator's License and Nondriver Identification 
Card Requirements for Nonimmigrants" 

Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the summary 
the following: 

'Sec. 11. Appropriations and allocations. The following 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF 

Administration - Motor Vehicles 0077 

Initiative: Allocates funds for one additional Motor Vehicle 
Service Representative position, one additional Clerk Typist III 
position and one additional Motor Vehicle Investigator position 
necessary to administer new identification requirements for the 
issuance of driver's licenses and nondriver identification cards. 

HIGHWAY FUND 2005-06 2006-07 
POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT 0.000 3.000 
Personal Services $0 $104,206 
All Other $0 $43,444 
Capital Expenditures $0 $15,030 

HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL $0 $162,680' 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. (5 .. to H.P. 376, L.D. 501 

SUMMARY 

This amendment is the minority report of the Joint Standing 
Committee on Transportation. It adds an appropriations and 
allocations section. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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Approved: 01120/06 ~ae 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LDSOI LR0917(02) 

An Act To Amend the Operator's License and Nondriver Identification Card Requirements for 
Nonimmigrants 

Fiscal Note for Original Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ,13" 
Committee: Transportation 

Net Cost (Savings) 
Highway Fund 

I\.ppropriations/ Allocations 
Highway Fund 

Revenue 
Highway Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 
Minority Report 

Fiscal Note 

2005-06 

$0 

$0 

$0 

2006-07 

$179,930 

$162,680 

($17,250) 

Projections 
2007-08 

$175,286 

$158,661 

($16,625) 

Projections 
2008-09 

$179,969 

$163,344 

($16,625) 

Changes to driver licensure and identification requirements will necessitate an additional Highway Fund allocation of 
$162,680 in fiscal year 2006-07 to the Bureau of Motor Vehicles within the Department of the Secretary of State for 3 
additional positions, operating expenses and the reprogramming of computer systems. In addition, the restructuring of 
certain licensure fees will result in the loss of Highway Fund revenue of $17,250 in fiscal year 2006-07. 
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