MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



46

		L.D. 501				
2	DATE: 1/23/06	(Filing No. H-	73%			
4	76.5					
6	TRANSPORTATION					
8	Minor	ity				
10	Reproduced and distributed unde the House.	V	he Clerk of			
12	STATE (OF MAINE				
14	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 122ND LEGISLATURE					
16	SECOND REG	ULAR SESSION				
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{B} " to					
20	Act To Amend the Operator's License and Nondriver Identification Card Requirements for Nonimmigrants"					
22	Amend the bill by inserting	g at the end before t	he summary			
24	the following:					
26	'Sec. 11. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.					
28	SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF	?				
30	Administration - Motor Vehicles	0077				
32			_			
34	Initiative: Allocates funds for one additional Motor Vehicle Service Representative position, one additional Clerk Typist III position and one additional Motor Vehicle Investigator position					
36	necessary to administer new ide issuance of driver's licenses an	entification requireme	ents for the			
38						
4.0	HIGHWAY FUND	2005-06	2006-07			
40	POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COU		3.000			
42	All Other	\$0 \$0	\$104,206 \$43,444			
76	Capital Expenditures	\$ 0 \$ 0	\$15,030			
44	HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL	 \$0	\$162,680'			

Page 1-LR0917(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 376, L.D. 501

2	SUMMARY				
4	This amendment is the minority report of the Joint Standing Committee on Transportation. It adds an appropriations and				
6	allocations section.				
8	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED				
LO	(See attached)				

Page 2-LR0917(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 501

LR 0917(02)

An Act To Amend the Operator's License and Nondriver Identification Card Requirements for Nonimmigrants

Fiscal Note for Original Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ""

Committee: Transportation

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Minority Report

Fiscal Note

	2005-06	2006-07	Projections 2007-08	Projections 2008-09
Net Cost (Savings)				
Highway Fund	\$0	\$179,930	\$175,286	\$179,969
Appropriations/Allocations				
Highway Fund	\$0	\$162,680	\$158,661	\$163,344
Revenue				
Highway Fund	\$0	(\$17,250)	(\$16,625)	(\$16,625)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Changes to driver licensure and identification requirements will necessitate an additional Highway Fund allocation of \$162,680 in fiscal year 2006-07 to the Bureau of Motor Vehicles within the Department of the Secretary of State for 3 additional positions, operating expenses and the reprogramming of computer systems. In addition, the restructuring of certain licensure fees will result in the loss of Highway Fund revenue of \$17,250 in fiscal year 2006-07.